
Liturgical Events with Bishop Golka

Date Parish/Location Time Celebrant Event Deacons
Sunday, April 13, 2025 St. Mary's Cathedral 8:30 a.m. Golka Palm Sunday Procession and Mass Griffith, Tomich

Tuesday, April 15, 2025 St. Mary's Cathedral 12:10 p.m. Golka Chrism Mass
Mass  - Brend, Bollwerk, Wood
Urns - Bull, Hanson, McGrady
Carry Trays - Flinn, Kasper, Resman

Sunday, April 17, 2005 St. Mary's Cathedral 7:00 p.m. Golka Mass of the Lord's Supper Griffith, Cabrera
Friday, April 18, 2025 St. Mary's Cathedral 3:00 p.m. Golka Passion Service Griffith, Riley, Tomich
Saturday, April 19, 2025 St. Mary's Cathedral 8:30 p.m. Golka Easter Vigil Griffith, Riley, Tomich
Sunday, April 20, 2025 St. Mary's Cathedral 8:30 a.m. Golka Easter Sunday Ricotta, Tomich
Friday, April 25, 2025 St. Mary's Cathedral 3:45 p.m. Golka Opening Mass - K of C State Convention Doherty, Marquez

Sunday, April 27, 2025 St. Mary's Cathedral 1:30 p.m. Golka Divine Mercy Sunday Devotions, Mass at 3:00 p.m.
Wednesday, April 30, 2025 St. Mary's High School 11:45 a.m. Golka School Mass Rysavy
Tuesday, May 13, 2025 St. Mary's Cathedral 12:10 p.m. Golka Blue Mass Waller, Wood, Bollwerk
Thursday, May 15, 2025 Divine Redeemer 6:00 p.m. Golka 8th Grade Baccalaureate Mass Marquez
Sunday, May 18, 2025 St. Mary's Cathedral 3:00 p.m. Golka St. Mary's HS Graduation Mass Resman
Saturday, May 24, 2025 St. Mary's Cathedral 10:00 a.m. Golka Deacon (Transitional) Ordination To Be Assigned
Tuesday, June 3, 2025 St. Mary's Cathedral 12:10 p.m. Golka Homeschool Graduation Mass Rysavy
Saturday, June 7, 2025 St. Mary's Cathedral 10:00 a.m. Golka Priestly Ordination To Be Assigned
Saturday, June 7, 2025 Radisson Hotel 4:00 p.m. Golka Mass & Banquet - Catholic Daughter's State Convention Marsh
Sunday, June 8, 2025 St. Mary's Cathedral 2:30 p.m. Golka Adult Confirmation Griffith, McGrady
Sunday, June 22, 2025 Acacia Park to SMC 1:30 p.m. Golka Corpus Christi Procession 
Sunday, June 22, 2025 St. Mary's Cathedral 3:00 p.m. Golka Corpus Christi Mass
Sunday, July 13, 2025 St. Catherine of Siena 11:00 a.m. Golka Mass & Parish Festival
Friday, July 18, 2025 St. Mary's Cathedral 12:10 p.m. Golka Admission to Candidacy for Seminarian Michael Pokorney Transitional Deacon
Saturday, July 19, 2025 St. Mary's Cathedral 10:00 a.m. Golka Mass for Married Couples McGrady
Saturday, August 2, 2025 St. Francis - COS 9:00 a.m. Golka Mass for Deacon's Convocation & Candidacy To Be Assigned
Sunday, August 3, 2025 St. Dominic 8:00, 10:00, & 12:30 Golka Parish Masses
Friday, August 8, 2025 St. Paul 9:00 a.m. Golka Mass for PCL/YM Retreat
Friday, August 15, 2025 St. Mary's Cathedral 12:10 p.m. Golka Mass for the Solemnity of the Assumption Marquez
Saturday, August 9, 2025 St. Dominic 5:00 p.m. Golka Parish Confessions & Mass
Wednesday, August 27, 2025 St. Mary's Cathedral 12:10 p.m. Golka Mass for Praying Prodigals Home
Tuesday, September 2, 2025 St. Peter 9:00 a.m. Golka Mass for ACI
Sunday, September 14, 2025 St. Mary's Cathedral 9:00 a.m. Golka Mass - Exaltation of the Holy Cross
Sunday, September 21, 2025 Palmer Park Lazyland 2:00 p.m. Golka Scout Awards Recognition Mass
Thursday, October 2, 2025 St. Paul 10:00 a.m. Golka Legacy Society Mass
Thursday, October 2, 2025 Holy Trinity 6:00 p.m. Golka Worldwide Children's Eucharistic Holy
Saturday, October 18, 2025 St. Mary's Cathedral 10:00 a.m. Fr. Kyle White Mass
Wednesday, November 5, 2025 St. Mary's Cathedral 5:50 p.m. Golka Legatus Mass
Saturday, November 15, 2025 Antler's Hotel 8:00 a.m. Golka Mass for Men's Conference
Sunday, December 7, 2025 St. Mary's Cathedral 3:00 p.m. Golka Diocesan Celebration of Our Lady of Guadalupe Marquez
Monday, December 8, 2025 St. Mary's Cathedral 12:10 p.m. Golka Solemnity of the Immaculate Conception Tomich
Wednesday, December 24, 2025 St. Mary's Cathedral 4:00 p.m. Golka Christmas Mass Griffith, Ricotta, Riley, Tomich
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